Description
The AZ1117 is a series of low dropout three-terminal reg-
ulators with a dropout of 1.15V at 1A output current.
The AZ1117 series provides current limiting and thermal
shutdown. Its circuit includes a trimmed bandgap refer-
ence to assure output voltage accuracy to be within 1% for
1.5V, 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V and adjustable ver-
sions or 2% for 1.2V version. Current limit is trimmed to

2
3
Ordering Information Example
 Detailed information please refer to the relevant datasheet.
Package Temperature
Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Tin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
TO-220-3 -40 to 125oC
AZ1117T-ADJ AZ1117T-ADJE1 AZ1117T-ADJ AZ1117T-ADJE1 Tube
AZ1117T-1.2 AZ1117T-1.2E1  AZ1117T-1.2  AZ1117T-1.2E1 Tube
AZ1117T-1.5 AZ1117T-1.5E1  AZ1117T-1.5  AZ1117T-1.5E1 Tube
AZ1117T-1.8 AZ1117T-1.8E1  AZ1117T-1.8  AZ1117T-1.8E1 Tube
AZ1117T-2.5 AZ1117T-2.5E1  AZ1117T-2.5  AZ1117T-2.5E1 Tube
AZ1117T-2.85 AZ1117T-2.85E1  AZ1117T-2.85  AZ1117T-2.85E1 Tube
AZ1117T-3.3 AZ1117T-3.3E1  AZ1117T-3.3  AZ1117T-3.3E1 Tube
AZ1117T-5.0 AZ1117T-5.0E1  AZ1117T-5.0  AZ1117T-5.0E1 Tube
                Product Brief
 1A LOW DROPOUT LINEAR REGULATOR                                                                 AZ1117
          TO-220-3           TO-263-3
Pin Configuration (Continued)